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Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen

Race Official Results by Class (6 Hours)

Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 22 - 25, 2023 / Watkins Glen, New York

JIMSN

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap
Pos Nr. G Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
GTP
1 25  C. De Phillippi / N. Yelloly BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 201 6:03:09.715 135 1:33.342 131.130
2 31  P.Derani/A. Sims / J. Aitken Whelen Engineering Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 201 6:03:21.793 +12.078 +12.078 146 1:33.028 131.573
3 60  T. Blomqgvist/ C. Braun Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06 201 6:03:30.136 +20.421  +8.343 163 1:33.533 130.862
4 5  T.van der Helm / M. Rockenfeller JDC Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 199 6:03:55.761 2 Laps 2Llops 44 1:34.557 129.445
5 01 S. Bourdais / R. van der Zande Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 197 6:03:57.781 4 Laps 2 Laps 135 1:34.047 130.147
6 10 R Taylor / F. Albuquerque Konica Minolta Acura ARX-06 Acura ARX-06 176 5:24:19.736 NOTRUNNING 52 1:33.285 131.210
L. Deletraz
7 7 M. Campbell / F. Nasr Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963 100 6:03:49.233 101 Laps 76 Llaps 26 1:33.567 130.815
8 24  P.Eng/A. Farfus BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 NOT RUNNING
9 6 N.Tandy / M. Jominet Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963 201 6:03:07.595 -201 Laps 191 1:33.472 130.948
1 04  G.Kuriz/ B. Hanley / N. Siegel Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07 196 6:03:12.433 145 1:35.856 127.691
2 18  D. Merriman / R. Dalziel Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 196 6:03:12.758 +0.325 +0.325 135 1:35.661 127.951
C. Rasmussen
3 52  B. Keating / P. Chatin / A. Quinn PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 196 6:03:38.709 +26.276 +25.951 135 1:35.404 128.296
4 35 J.Falb/ G. van der Garde / J. Pierson TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07 195 6:03:09.245  1lops  1lops 162 1:35.626 127.998
5 8  S.Yoluc/ K. Simpson / W. Stevens Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 195 6:04:08.010 1laps +58.765 156 1:36.143 127.310
[ 88 L. Perez Companc AF Corse ORECA LMP2 07 193 6:03:32.007 3 Laps 2 Laps 126 1:36.230 127.195
L. Wadoux Ducellier / N. Nielsen
7 11 S. Thomas / M. Jensen/ S. Huffaker TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07 182 6:03:18.686 14 Llaps 11 Llaps 31 1:36.464 126.886
8 20 M. Kvamme / E. Jones/ A. Fiordbach High Class Racing ORECA LMP2 07 60 5:16:19.569 NOTRUNNING 54 1:43.627 118.115
9 51  FE Lux/ D. Defrancesco / P. Fittipaldi Rick Ware Racing ORECA LMP2 07 7 19:22.140 NOT RUNNING 6 1:41.894 120.124
1 74 G. Robinson / F. Fraga /). Burdon Riley Ligier JS P320 189 6:03:40.345 124 1:41.554 120.527
2 30  G. Grist/ D. Dickerson / D. Murry Jr 1l Racing Ligier JS P320 189 6:03:44.634 +4.289 +4.289 124 1:41.523 120.563
3 17 A. Mantella / W. Boyd / N. Varrone AWA Duqueine D08 189 6:03:50.460 +10.115 +5.826 129 1:40.766 121.469
4 36 ). Andretti / G. Chaves / G. van Berlo Andretti Autosport Ligier JS P320 188 6:03:15.339 1 Laps 1 Laps 8 1:41.503 120.587
5 13 O.Fidani / M. Bell/ L. Kern AWA Duqueine D08 188 6:03:17.742 Tlaps  +2.403 125 1:41.871120.151
6 4 S.Lucas /T. Kasemets / 7. Estep Ave Motorsports Ligier JS P320 187 6:03:30.893 2 Laps 1Llaps 123 1:42.267 119.686
7 33 J Barbosa/N. Pino /L. Willsey Sean Creech Motorsport Ligier JS P320 187 6:03:46.125  2lops +15.232 80 1:41.873 120.149
8 54  J.Rabe / A. Pinkerton / S. McAleer MLT Motorsports Ligier JS P320 185 6:03:34.704 4 Laps 2 Laps 172 1:42.488 119.428
9 85  T. Bechtolsheimer / D. Goldburg JDC Miller MotorSports Duqueine D08 182 5:56:35.570 NOTRUNNING 169 1:42.079 119.907
R Lindh
10 38 C Allen/ C. Bloum / A. Kirby Performance Tech Motorsports Ligier JS P320 109 3:33:39.581 NOTRUNNING 39 1:43.409 118.364
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Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen

Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 22 - 25, 2023 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

RG ce OH|C|0| ReSU HS by C ICISS (6 HOU rS) * Bold: Starting Driver / ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver
Best Lap
Pos Nr. G Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
1 14 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat Vasser Sullivan Lexus RC F GT3 183 6:03:25.979 25 1:46.375 115.064
2 62  D. Serra/ D. Rigon Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 183 6:03:27.343 +1.364 +1.364 41 1:45.879 115.603
3 3 A Garcia/ ). Taylor Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTD 183 6:03:28.559 +2.580 +1.216 86 1:46.839 114.564
4 79  D. Juncadella / J. Gounon WeatherTech Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 183 6:03:36.787 +10.808 +8.228 36 1:47.001 114.391
5 9 K Bachler/ P. Pilet Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 183 6:03:58.185 +32.206 +21.398 106 1:47.326 114.045
6 23 R. Gunn/ A. Riberas Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 183 6:04:01.918 +35.939 +3.733 8 1:46.100 115.362
7 95  B. Auberlen / C. Hull / J. Edwards Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 179 5:54:14.056 NOT RUNNING 8 1:46.739 114.672
8 61  S. Mann / M. Molina / U. De Pauw Af Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 134 5:14:51.113 NOTRUNNING 51 1:47.229 114.148
9 63 A. Caldarelli/ ). Pepper Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan GT3 108 3:33:38.603 NOTRUNNING 95 1:46.283 115.164
EVO2
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Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen

Race Official Results by Class (6 Hours)

Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 22 - 25, 2023 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos Nr.G

GTD
1 12

2 1
3 16 B
4 023 B
5 66 B
6 27 B
7 78
8 93
9 44 B
10 92 B
11 77 B
12 32
13 96
14 80 B
15 70 B
16 83
17 91 B
18 47 B
19 42 B
20 57

Drivers*

F. Montecalvo / A. Telitz
P. Thompson
B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis

R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon / J. Heylen

O. Triarsi / C. Scardina / A. Rovera
S. Monk / K. Legge / M. Miller

R. De Angelis / M. Sorensen

l. James

M. Goikhberg / L. Spinelli / P. Liddy

A. Harrison / D. Formal/ K. Marcelli
J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly

D. Brule / A. Udell / J. Andlaver

A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman

M. Root

M. Skeen / M. Grenier / K. Koch

P. Gallagher / R. Foley/ M. Dinan
P. Hyett / S. Prioulx/ G. Jeannette
B. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. Millroy
R. Frey / M. Gatting / D. Pin

A. Metni / K. van Berlo / J. Evans

R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto / A. Fuoco

J. Conwright/ L. Berkeley / R. Ferriol

R._Ward / R. Marciello / . Dontje

Team

Vasser Sullivan

Paul Miller Racing
Wright Motorsports
Triarsi Competizione
Gradient Racing
Heart of Racing Team

Forte Racing Powered by USRT

Racers Edge Motorsports with WTR
Magnus Racing

Kellymoss with Riley

Wright Motorsports

Team Korthoff Motorsports
Turner Motorsport

AO Racing

Inception Racing

Iron Dames

Kellymoss with Riley
CETILAR RACING
NTE Sport LLC

Winward Racing

Car Laps
Lexus RC F GT3 183
BMW M4 GT3 183
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 183
Ferrari 296 GT3 183
Acura NSX GT3 183
Aston Martin Vantage GT3 183
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 183
EVO2

Acura NSX GT3 183
Aston Martin Vantage GT3 183
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 183
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 182
Mercedes-AMG GT3 182
BMW M4 GT3 182
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 182
McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 182
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 182
EVO2

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 181
Ferrari 296 GT3 158
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 105
EVO2

Mercedes-AMG GT3 32

Total Time

6:03:19.892

6:03:37.453
6:03:43.707
6:03:51.029
6:03:54.273
6:04:01.064

6:04:03.348

6:04:04.772
6:04:05.910
6:04:06.449
6:03:13.984

6:03:17.251
6:03:25.238
6:03:29.301
6:03:35.965
6:03:36.317

6:03:08.434
5:17:52.933
3:33:37.593

1:15:06.174

Gap
+17.561 +17.561
+23.815  +6.254
+31.137  +7.322
+34.381  +3.244
+41.172  +6.791
+43.456  +2.284
+44.880 +1.424
+46.018 +1.138
+46.557  +0.539

1 Laps 1 Laps
1Llaps  +3.267
1Llaps +7.987
1 Laps  +4.063
1 Laps +6.664
1 Laps  +0.352
2 Laps 1 Laps
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

Lap

156

40
118
152

96

93

6

76
119
57
44

99
60
155
12
43

56
147
12

14

Best Lap
Time Mph

1:46.693 114.721

1:46.701 114.713
1:47.104 114.281
1:46.156 115.302
1:46.790 114.617
1:46.999 114.393

1:46.105 115.357

1:47.083 114.303
1:46.853 114.549
1:47.464 113.898
1:47.922 113.415

1:47.421 113.944
1:47.126 114.257
1:47.496 113.864
1:47.462 113.900
1:46.543 114.883

1:47.189 114.190
1:47.224 114.153
1:47.590 113.765

1:48.011 113.321

Car #6 - Moved to the back of its class as per Penalty #IWSC TP 23-17, as posted on the notice board

PUBIIShEd Bt ..o Total FCY Laps: m Track Status: DRY
Race Director: Timekeeper: )
o3 HC ) =
/
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